information on Wellard’s debt facilities post Completion of the Offer is contained in Section 4.5.3.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

04. Financial Information

82

Figure 53:  Pro Forma Carve‑out Historical Statement of Financial Position and
Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Pre Completion of the Offer At Completion of the Offer

(30 June 2015)
A$’000

Carve‑out
Historical

Statement of
Financial Position

Intercompany
debt settlement

prior to the
Completion
of the Offer

Partial
repayment of SCB

debt (US$50m)
and other

debt between
30 June 2015 and

Completion
of the Offer

Purchase of
property, plant
and equipment

between 30 June
2015 and

Completion of
the Offer

Draw down
of short term

financing
arrangements

post
30 June 2015

Proceeds
from the

Offer

Cash payment
and share issue

to WGH for
purchase of WGH
IPO Subsidiaries

Separation
agreement
adjustment
mechanism

applied to 30 June
2015 balance

sheet

Costs of the Offer,
debt repayment,

employee one‑off
IPO bonus

Reclassification
of debt

Group
eliminations

Pro Forma
Historical

Statement
of Financial

Position

Cash and cash equivalents 18,182 100,000 (80,000) (58,229) 15,133 298,850 (156,383) 16,414 (88,830) – – 65,137

Inventories 11,246 – – – – – – – – – – 11,246

Biological assets 7,607 – – – – – – – – – – 7,607

Other assets 5,313 – – – – – – – 588 – – 5,901

Trade and other receivables 59,559 43,993 – – – – – – – – (43,993) 59,559

Current assets 101,907 143,993 (80,000) (58,229) 15,133 298,850 (156,383) 16,414 (88,242) – (43,993) 149,450

Property, plant and equipment 208,202 – – 58,229 – – – – – – – 266,431

Receivables from WGH Group 173,363 (173,363) – – – – – – – – – –

Other non-current assets 1,656 314 (1,207) – – – 713 – 1,509 – – 2,985

Non‑current assets 383,221 (173,049) (1,207) 58,229 – – 713 – 1,509 – – 269,415

total assets 485,127 (29,056) (81,207) – 15,133 298,850 (155,670) 16,414 (86,733) – (43,993) 418,865

SCB term loan 122,066 – (75,399) – – – – – (46,667) – – –

Borrowing costs (1,791) – – – – – – – 1,791 – – –

Other short-term borrowings 125,515 43,993 (4,000) – 15,133 – – – (19,667) (103,811) (43,993) 13,171

Payables to WGH Group 16,624 (16,624) – – – –

Short-term provisions 948 – – – – – – – – – – 948

Trade and other payables 82,029 – – – – – – – – – – 82,029

Current liabilities 345,391 27,369 (79,399) – 15,133 – – – (64,542) (103,811) (43,993) 96,148

Deferred tax liability 319 – – – – – (240) – – – – 79

Long-term provisions 2,376 – – – – – – – – – – 2,376

Payables to WGH Group 12,839 (11,632) (1,207) – – – – – – – – –

Long-term borrowings – – – – – – – – – 103,811 – 103,811

Non‑current liabilities 15,533 (11,632) (1,207) – – – (240) – – 103,811 – 106,265

total liabilities 360,925 15,737 (80,606) – 15,133 – (240) – (64,542) – (43,993) 202,413

Net assets 124,203 (44,793) (601) – – 298,850 (155,430) 16,414 (22,191) – – 216,452

Issued capital 56,940 – – – – 298,850 257,150 – (9,932) – (56,940) 546,068

Foreign currency translation
reserve 12,941 – – – – – – – – – – 12,941

Common control reserve – (43,993) – – – – (413,533) 16,414 – – 56,940 (385,039)

Share based payments reserve – – – – – – – – 19,101 – – 19,101

Retained earnings 54,322 (800) (601) – – – 953 – (31,360) – – 23,381

[…]

Equity 124,203 (44,793) (601) – – 298,850 (155,430) 16,414 (22,191) – – 216,452

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

04. Financial Information

83WELLARD LIMItED | PROSPECTUS

Figure 53:  Pro Forma Carve‑out Historical Statement of Financial Position and
Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Pre Completion of the Offer At Completion of the Offer

(30 June 2015)
A$’000

Carve‑out
Historical

Statement of
Financial Position

Intercompany
debt settlement

prior to the
Completion
of the Offer

Partial
repayment of SCB

debt (US$50m)
and other

debt between
30 June 2015 and

Completion
of the Offer

Purchase of
property, plant
and equipment

between 30 June
2015 and

Completion of
the Offer

Draw down
of short term

financing
arrangements

post
30 June 2015

Proceeds
from the

Offer

Cash payment
and share issue

to WGH for
purchase of WGH
IPO Subsidiaries

Separation
agreement
adjustment
mechanism

applied to 30 June
2015 balance

sheet

Costs of the Offer,
debt repayment,

employee one‑off
IPO bonus

Reclassification
of debt

Group
eliminations

Pro Forma
Historical

Statement
of Financial

Position

Cash and cash equivalents 18,182 100,000 (80,000) (58,229) 15,133 298,850 (156,383) 16,414 (88,830) – – 65,137

Inventories 11,246 – – – – – – – – – – 11,246

Biological assets 7,607 – – – – – – – – – – 7,607

Other assets 5,313 – – – – – – – 588 – – 5,901

Trade and other receivables 59,559 43,993 – – – – – – – – (43,993) 59,559

Current assets 101,907 143,993 (80,000) (58,229) 15,133 298,850 (156,383) 16,414 (88,242) – (43,993) 149,450

Property, plant and equipment 208,202 – – 58,229 – – – – – – – 266,431

Receivables from WGH Group 173,363 (173,363) – – – – – – – – – –

Other non-current assets 1,656 314 (1,207) – – – 713 – 1,509 – – 2,985

Non‑current assets 383,221 (173,049) (1,207) 58,229 – – 713 – 1,509 – – 269,415

total assets 485,127 (29,056) (81,207) – 15,133 298,850 (155,670) 16,414 (86,733) – (43,993) 418,865

SCB term loan 122,066 – (75,399) – – – – – (46,667) – – –

Borrowing costs (1,791) – – – – – – – 1,791 – – –

Other short-term borrowings 125,515 43,993 (4,000) – 15,133 – – – (19,667) (103,811) (43,993) 13,171

Payables to WGH Group 16,624 (16,624) – – – –

Short-term provisions 948 – – – – – – – – – – 948

Trade and other payables 82,029 – – – – – – – – – – 82,029

Current liabilities 345,391 27,369 (79,399) – 15,133 – – – (64,542) (103,811) (43,993) 96,148

Deferred tax liability 319 – – – – – (240) – – – – 79

Long-term provisions 2,376 – – – – – – – – – – 2,376

Payables to WGH Group 12,839 (11,632) (1,207) – – – – – – – – –

Long-term borrowings – – – – – – – – – 103,811 – 103,811

Non‑current liabilities 15,533 (11,632) (1,207) – – – (240) – – 103,811 – 106,265

total liabilities 360,925 15,737 (80,606) – 15,133 – (240) – (64,542) – (43,993) 202,413

Net assets 124,203 (44,793) (601) – – 298,850 (155,430) 16,414 (22,191) – – 216,452

Issued capital 56,940 – – – – 298,850 257,150 – (9,932) – (56,940) 546,068

Foreign currency translation
reserve 12,941 – – – – – – – – – – 12,941

Common control reserve – (43,993) – – – – (413,533) 16,414 – – 56,940 (385,039)

Share based payments reserve – – – – – – – – 19,101 – – 19,101

Retained earnings 54,322 (800) (601) – – – 953 – (31,360) – – 23,381

[…]

economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies, many of which are beyond the control of
Wellard, the Directors and Wellard’s management. These estimates are also based on assumptions with
respect to future business decisions, which are subject to change.

Investors should be aware that future events cannot be predicted with certainty and as a result, deviations
from the figures forecast in this Prospectus are to be expected. To assist investors in assessing the impact
of these assumptions on the forecasts, set out below is a summary of the sensitivity of the pro forma net
profit before tax (NPBt) to changes in a number of key assumptions.

The changes in the key assumptions set out in the sensitivity analysis are intended to provide a guide only
and are not intended to be indicative of the complete range of variations that may be experienced.
Variations in actual performance could exceed the ranges shown.

For the purpose of this analysis, each sensitivity is presented in terms of the impact of each on the forecast
FY2016 pro forma NPBT and is set out below.

Figure 70: Wellard pro forma NPBt forecast sensitivities

(Year end 30 June)
A$’000 Note

FY2016
Pro forma

NPBt impact

Livestock Marketing & Export

Impact of EBITDA/Total Vessel Capacity Coefficient increasing by 5% 3,805

Impact of EBITDA/Total Vessel Capacity Coefficient decreasing by 5% (3,805)

Impact of increase in Gross Profit margin by 1.0ppt 5,710

Impact of decrease in Gross Profit margin by 1.0ppt (5,710)

Impact of HFO price increasing by 5% 1 (842)

Impact of HFO price decreasing by 5% 842

Impact should MV Ocean Shearer be delayed by 30 days 2 (3,405)

Impact of change in A$:US$ assumption from 0.75 to 0.80 3 (2,391)

Impact of change in A$:US$ assumption from 0.75 to 0.70 2,732

Processed Meat Marketing & Export

Impact of product volumes increasing by 10% 350

Impact of product volumes decreasing by 10% (350)

Impact of increase in Gross Profit margin % by 1.0ppt 365

Impact of decrease in Gross Profit margin % by 1.0ppt (365)

Corporate

Impact of increase in overheads by 5% (1,865)

Impact of decrease in overheads by 5% 1,865

Notes:

1. Full year impact of an increase/decrease in the HFO price per tonne (Heavy fuel oil, US$/t) incurred by vessels when steaming
by 5%.

2. Impact of a delay in the delivery of the MV Ocean Shearer by 30 days, reducing the number of days the MV Ocean Shearer is
available for use in FY2016.

3. Impact of the appreciation/depreciation of the A$ vs the US$ for a one month period. The sensitivity has been calculated by
translating the US$ denominated revenues and costs at the higher/lower A$:US$ exchange rate, whilst reflecting no change to
A$ denominated revenues or costs. It is assumed that any favourable or unfavourable exchange rate movement would extend